

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8224/2019

Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena and Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.R. Surana with
Mr. Mohar Pal Meena

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

17/05/2019

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for petitioners may supply a copy of memo of writ petition to Mr. R.P. Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, for respondents. Office to show name of his assistant Mr. S.K. Saini, learned counsel, in the cause-list for respondents. He may seek instructions and file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter along-with Writ Petition No.11153/2011.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J