

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019

Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.R. Surana, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Neerja Khanna

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG with
Mr. Shashi Kant Saini
Mr. Amit Kuri

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

02/09/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent pray for time to file reply to the writ petition.

Last opportunity is granted.

List this matter on 25.09.2019 along with DB CWP No.11153/2011.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J सत्यमेव जयते (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Manish/Manoj/20