

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019

Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Shri S.R. Surana, Sr. Advocate assisted by Shri Sanjay Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Shri R.P. Singh, AAG with Shri Shashi Kant Saini, Shri Amit Kuri Shri Anand Sharma

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

25/09/2019

Shri S.R. Surana, learned senior counsel has submitted that the photographs with the reply given by the respondents are totally black and not visible.

Shri R.P. Singh, learned Additional Advocate General submits that he shall provide colour photographs to the learned senior counsel by tomorrow.

List this matter on 5.11.2019 along with CW No.11153/2011.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),Acting CJ.

RAVI SHARMA /