

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 5102/2019

Pyar Singh Meena S/o Ramesh Chand Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 8224/2019

Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A. K. Bhargawa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. Aneesh Khandelwal, Mr. Amit Kuri, Mr. Jaivardhan Shekhawat

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

24/01/2020

Learned counsel for the respondents request for an adjournment.

List again on 16.04.2020.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(SABINA),J