

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11153/2011

Suo Motu  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Rajasthan & Others  
-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5102/2019  
Pyar Singh Meena S/o Ramesh Chand Meena  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8224/2019  
Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.331/2020  
Banshi Lal Jat Son Of Late Shri Gyarsi Lal  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
Shri D.B. Gupta, Chief Secretary  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : Mr. Virendra Dangi, Senior Advocate<br>with Mr. Pradeep Choudhary,<br>Advocate<br>Ms. Anushree Sharma, Advocate<br>Ms. Suchitra Sharma, Advocate<br>Mr. Siddharth Bapna, Advocate                                                                                                                                                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General<br>assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma,<br>Advocate<br>Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate<br>General assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan<br>Singh Shekhawat, Advocate<br>Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate<br>General assisted by Mr. Yashodhar<br>Pandey, Advocate<br>Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Advocate |

assisted by Mr. Atul Bhardwaj,  
Advocate  
Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate for  
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor  
General of India  
Mr. H.V. Nandwana, Advocate  
Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate  
Ms. Neerja Khanna, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate  
Mr. Dikshant Jain, Advocate for  
Mr. Akhil Simlote, Advocate  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Advocate for  
Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Advocate

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**04/07/2022**

When the matter comes up for hearing today, learned Additional Advocate General has suggested following names for constitution of a committee for effective implementation:- (1) Dr. Samit Sharma IAS, Secretary to Government, Social Justice & Empowerment Department and Tribal Area Development, Rajasthan, Jaipur (Nodal Officer), (2) Shri D.N. Pandey IFS, Head of Forest Forces, Rajasthan (Forest), (3) Shri Shyam Singh Shekhawat, RAS (Revenue), (4) Secretary, Water Resource Department (Ex-Officio) & (5) Shri Ravi Solanki, Chief Engineer, State Water Planning Department, Government of Rajasthan.

In supersession of the committee as constituted by this Court on 05.11.2019, the Committee shall hold its meeting on a day within a period of one month from today. Within a period of 45 days from the first meeting of the committee, compliance with regard to implementation of various directions issued by this Court in this case from time to time shall be prepared and submitted by learned Additional Advocate General for perusal of this Court.

Learned Additional Advocate General would submit that on the next date of hearing a chart-wise directions of issues raised in this Public Interest Litigation would also be eventually filed.

List these cases after ten weeks.

For convenience of this Court and to facilitate early disposal of these cases, learned Additional Advocate General is requested to supply compilation of the chart and the status report to Mr. Virendra Dangi, learned Senior Counsel.

Registry is directed to de-tag D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.7559/2012 and 6614/2021 from the present batch of petitions.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/29,31,32 & 33

