

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019
3. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 331/2020

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Dangi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sain Advocate. Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Advocate. Mr. Nikhil Simlote Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General with Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate. Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate. Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Advocate. Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

18/07/2023

Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks time to comply with order dated 10.07.2023 passed by Division Bench of this Court.

Matters be listed on 04.08.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J