

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019
3. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 331/2020

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Virendra Dangi Senior Advocate & Amicus Curiae assisted by Mr. Rajesh Sain Advocate. Mr. Siddharth Bapna Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate and Mr. Aditya Singh Advocate. Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate and Mr. Devesh Yadav Advocate. Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate. Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma Advocate. Mr. Javed Khan Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

24/08/2023

In view of order dated 10.07.2023, learned Additional Advocate General was required to submit report on various issues indicated therein. As far as report of Rajasthan Pollution Control Board is concerned, Mr. R.D. Rastogi, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Rajasthan Pollution Control Board submits that the report has been submitted before this Court.

Let a copy of the report be supplied to Mr. Siddharth Bapna, learned counsel.

Let report as directed earlier on 10.07.2023 be positively filed within a period of further three weeks.

Copy of the report be also supplied to Mr. Virendra Dangi, learned Amicus Curiae appointed by the Court and learned counsels for respective writ petitioners in connected matters.

List these matters on 04.10.2023 for further orders in the matter of compliance of various directions identified in order dated 10.07.2023 passed by this Court.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J