

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 286/2022

Gokul Chand Soni S/o Shri Sohan Lal Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019

Pyar Singh Meena S/o Ramesh Chand Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019

Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 331/2020

Banshi Lal Jat Son Of Late Shri Gyarsi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri D.B. Gupta, Chief Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr.Pradeep Kumar Choudhary, Adv. Mr.Sankalp Sogani, Adv. with Ms.Muskan Verma, Adv. Mr.Umang Jain, Adv. Mr.Anuj Rohila, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr.C.S. Sinha, Adv. for RSPCB Mr.Sandeep Taneja, AAG with

Ms.Kinjal Surana
Mr.Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kuri, Adv. for JDA
Mr.Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/04/2024

Learned AAG Mr.Sandeep Taneja appearing for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time.

Put up on 30.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J