

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 286/2022

Gokul Chand Soni S/o Shri Sohan Lal Soni
-----Petitioner
Versus
Shri Ravi Jain
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011
Suo Motu
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019
Pyar Singh Meena S/o Ramesh Chand Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019
Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 44/2025
Shri Banshi Lal Jat Son Of Late Shri Gyarsi Lal
-----Petitioner
Versus
Smt. Anandi, Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma Mr.Pradeep Kumar Choudhary, Dr.Ganesh Parihar, Mr.Ran Vijay for Mr.Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Mr.Ashutosh Udawat, Mr.Prateek Saxena &

Ms.Anjali Ranga
Mr.Amit Kuri with
Mr.Dharma Ram,

Mr.Ravi Jain, Secondary Local Self
Government (present in person)

Mr.R.D.Rastogi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Devesh Yadav,
Mr.Rajat Sharma,
Mr.Kunal Sharma,
Mr.Chinmey Surolia,
Mr.Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Ms.Anzum Parveen,
Mr.Deepak Sidh
Ms.Pooja Dixit for
Mr.G.S.Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

18/11/2025

On account of non-availability of learned Advocate General,
an adjournment has been prayed for.

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011:-

I.A. Nos.2/2025, 3/2025 & 6/2025:-

1. These applications have been filed by the applicants who have stated to be residents of Village Newta and alleged to have their agricultural lands therein.
2. The applicants are represented through Advocate Mr.Lokesh Sharma and he prays that the applicants be allowed to intervene in the matter.
3. The issue of Nevta Dam involved in this petition is of public interest and the applicants can also be permitted to make their

submissions, hence they are allowed to intervene in the matter, through their advocate.

4. Accordingly, all three applications stand disposed of.

I.A. No.1/2025:-

1. This application has been filed by and on behalf of Mr.Bhanwar Singh Choudhary, to place certain additional documents on record.

2. A copy of the order dated 11.08.2023 passed by National Green Tribunal being a judicial order, is allowed to be taken on record, but rest of the documents which are newspaper cutting etc. are not permitted. Accordingly, the application stands partly allowed.

3. List these matters after three weeks, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J