

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 286/2022

Gokul Chand Soni S/o Shri Sohan Lal Soni
-----Petitioner
Versus
Shri Ravi Jain
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011
Suo Motu
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019
Pyar Singh Meena S/o Ramesh Chand Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019
Raj Kumar Meena S/o Girraj Prasad Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 44/2025
Shri Banshi Lal Jat Son Of Late Shri Gyarsi Lal
-----Petitioner
Versus
Smt. Anandi, Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta Mr. Ganesh Parihar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General with Ms. Dhriti Laddha Mr. Tanay Goyal Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Mr. Ashutosh Udawat

Ms. Anshul Ranga
Ms. Anjali Ranga
Mr. Rahul Kamwar with
Mr. Vaibhav Nirmal
Mr. Shubham Rohilla
Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with
Mr. Hardik Singh and
Ms. Mansi Sharma
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devesh Yadav and
Mr. Chinmay Surolia
Mr. S.M. Sharma,
Mr. Karni Singh Sandu and
Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria for
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
Mr. Manoj Choudhary and
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
Mr. Aditya Godara, AAAG for
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG
Mr. Akhil Simlote

Mr. Ravi Jain, Secretary, Local Self
Government (present in person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

15/12/2025

In view of the fact that an additional affidavit has been filed by the learned Advocate General, the presence of Mr. Ravi Jain, Secretary, Local Self Government is exempted.

List after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J