

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 286/2022
Gokul Chand Soni S/o Shri Sohan Lal Soni

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ravi Jain

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11153/2011
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5102/2019
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8224/2019
4. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 44/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma Dr. Ganesh Parihar Mr. Ajay Rohila for Mr. Umang Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv./AG Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG Mr. B.S. Chhabra, AAG Mr. Hardik Singh Mr. Lokesh Sharma Mr. Dev Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Vaibhav Nirmal for Mr. Rahul Kamwar Mr. M.K. Dhakad for Mr. Mihir Katta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

05/02/2026

On the prayer of learned Advocate General, the petitions are
adjourned for four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J